WESLEY D. FELIX (#6539) Assistant Attorney General MARK L. SHURTLEFF (#4666) Attorney General of Utah 160 E 300 S, 5th Floor P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 Telephone (801) 366-0353 Email: wfelix@utah.gov

Counsel for the DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH		
In the Matter of the Request of Rocky Mountain Power for Major Event Exclusion for Weather-Related Events that Occurred on January 18-21, 2012	) ) ) ) ) )	DOCKET NO. 12-035-70
	)	DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Please take notice that Dahnelle Burton-Lee hereby withdraws as counsel for the Utah Division of Public Utilities, and the undersigned Wesley D. Felix, hereby enters his appearance as counsel for the Utah Department of Public Utilities. All pleading, papers, and notices should hereafter be served upon Wes Felix at PO Box 140857, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857.

DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of April 2012.

WESLEY D. FELIX Attorney for the Division of Public Utilities

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this \_\_\_\_ day of April, 2012, I caused to be mailed, e-mailed, or hand delivered a true and correct copy of the foregoing **DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL** to the following:

## By E- Mail:

Jeffrey.larsen@pacificorp.com PacifiCorp

## By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 81111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

2